WHOLESALE TARIFF

ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective December 8, 2022, CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC. d/b/a CenturyLink received Secretary of State authorization for a corporate name change to Brightspeed of Missouri, LLC. Effective February 16, 2023, Brightspeed of Missouri, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission, by or adopted by CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC. d/b/a CenturyLink prior to February 16, 2023.

(N)

(N)

CenturyLink of Missouri, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name CenturyLink of Missouri, LLC currently on file with and approved by the Commission.

Effective September 28, 2017, Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, this CenturyLink of Missouri, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Wholesale Tariff PC MO. No. 10 on filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by CenturyLink of Missouri, LLC currently on file with and approved by the Commission. This adoption is concurrent with the withdrawal by Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink of its Wholesale Tariff PC MO. No. 10.

ISSUED: February 6, 2023

EFFECTIVE: February 16, 2023